STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
16 STATE HOUSE STATION
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333-0016

Paul R. LePage David Bernhardt

GOVERNOR COMMISSIONER

April 4, 2011

Subject: Kennebunk

Federal Project No: STP-1121(810)X
State Pin No: 011218.10
Amendment No. 1

Dear Sir/Ms:

Make the following changes to the Bid Documents:

The following questions have been received:

Question: Can the geotechnical report and/or boring depths be provided on the website?
Response: The requested reports have been posted to our website.

Question: Reference Plan Sheet 11 of 130, General Note #4. Could the Department add
an additional pay item to the bid items for wood retained by landowner?

Response: No, this needs to be factored into the clearing price.

Question: Reference Cross Sections, sheet 80 depicts a catch basin @ sta 78+50 LT.
Plan view does not show this. Please clarify?

Response: CB at Sta. 78+50+/- is incorrect and will not be installed.

Question: From 38+26 to 45+40, does this area receive 3” of HMA? Will any reclaiming
other than butt joints be required in this same area?

Response: Sta. 38+26 — 45+40+/- is a 1-1/4” overlay and will require only butt joints.
Question: Reference Item 607.24, Remove and Reset Fence. What type fence is this?

Response: Item 607.24 is a chain link fence.
Question: Item 607.24 — What kind of fence is it? 606.79 350’s are designed with 6’
post, is there a special end treatment that has a 7° post?

Response: Item 607.24 is a chain link fence. Item 606.79, 350 end treatments will have
standard posts. 7” posts are for the guardrail E! am.
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Question: Will the work shown adjacent to the Southbound off and on ramps require
concrete barrier placement?

Response: No concrete barrier placement is anticipated.

Question: Could the Department provide a map and list of signage required by the MTA
for work zone traffic control in these areas?

Response: Please refer to MTA Work Permit General Requirements Sections 105.5.1
and 107.4.6. and the MUTCD.

Question: There are two references in the plans to Item 606.178, Guardrail Beam, but
there is no pay item for Guardrail Beam.

Response: New end treatments will connect to existing beam. Item 606.178 is
unnecessary and not a bid item.

Consider this information prior to submitting your bid on April 6, 2011.

Sincerely,

7k

Scott Bickford
Contracts & Specifications Engineer



